CH \$90.00 3

ETAS ID: TM421955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/31/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clarabridge, Inc.		
Street Address:	11400 Commerce Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20191		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3586530	CLARABRIDGE
Registration Number:	4969607	CLARABRIDGE
Serial Number:	86964181	CX STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3300

Email: jchester@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Sidley Austin LLP c/o Julia Chester

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60064-30020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Chester
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Chester/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0348

source=Clarabridge Trademark Release#page1.tif
source=Clarabridge Trademark Release#page2.tif
source=Clarabridge Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0349

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 31st day of March, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of CLARABRIDGE, INC., a Delaware corporation

("Company"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Trademark

Security Agreement referenced below.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of March 31, 2017 between

Agent, Company, and certain of affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

terminates, releases all liens and forever discharges the security interests in the Trademark

Collateral granted by Company in favor of Agent, and retransfers and reassigns to the Company

any right, title and interest, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by each Trademark the Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral in

the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2014, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5255/0730 and

August 12, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5855/0649.

[Signature Page Follows]

8597371v2 3/31/2017 8:57 AM 1989.366

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0350 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Wang Carry

Title: Alhorized Signatury

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No. (if application)/ Registration No. (if registered)	Application Date (if application)/Reg Date (if registered)
Clarabridge, Inc.	USA	CLARABRIDGE	3586530	03/10/2009
Clarabridge, Inc.	USA	CLARABRIDGE	4969607	05/31/2016
Clarabridge, Inc.	USA	CX STUDIO	86964181	04/05/2016

Trade Names

Common Law Trademarks

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

Trademark Licenses

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/31/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0352